

Our Ref: OPCC FOI 1273

1 August 2019

Dear

Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 1273

REQUEST

Can you please provide the following information:

1. *Do you have a backlog of Subject Access Requests, i.e. Subject Access Requests that have been received but have not been completed within the statutory time limit of one month.*
2. *If the answer to question 1 above is yes, how many Subject Access Requests do you have that are over the statutory time limit of one month.*
3. *Out of the figure provided in response to question 2 above can you provide details of how many of the overdue Subject Access Requests are:*
 - (i) *Up to one month overdue*
 - (ii) *Over one month overdue*

RESPONSE

1. The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) does not have a backlog of Subject Access Requests.
2. Not applicable.
3. Not applicable.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request an internal review by emailing this office.

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 08456 306060 or 01625 545745



Website: www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Sally Parkin

Governance and Compliance Manager
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Office of Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire
5 Carbrook Hall Road, Sheffield, S9 2EH
Email: thepcc@southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk
www.southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk